
S.No Name Reg.no 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 %

1 M. Nabeel Tahir 19-EE-044 4 4 3 2 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 3.79

2 Muhammad Anas 19-EE-050 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3.93

3 Eman Dilawar 19-EE-175 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 3.79

4 Bilal M.Khan 19-EE-106 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 3.71

5 Zulnoraine Bashir 19-EE-006 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 3.86

6 Zohaib Arshad 19-EE-024 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 4.64

7 Muzammil Zia 19-EE-161 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 3 4 2 5 4.00

8 Jawad Ali 19-EE-144 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4.43

9 M. Inam ul Uslam 19-EE-172 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 4.29

10 M. Umar Athar 19-EE-108 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 4.50

11 Rasikh Mehmood 18-EE-120 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4.50

12 Rehmat Ali 19-EE-086 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3.79

13 Haris Masood 19-EE-102 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 3.79

DIRECTORATE OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND COLLABORATIONS
Exit Survey Results - EED Batch 2019

5= Highly Satisfied, 4= Satisfied, 3= Uncertain, 2= Unsatisfied, 1= Highly Unsatisfied



14 Faheem Abdullah 19-EE-041 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 4.21

15 Raja Farasat Ali 19-EE-131 5 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 5 3 4.36

16 Muddassir Shabbir 19-EE-045 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 5 4 4.50

17 Zaryas Ahmed 19-EE-167 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 5 3 4.29

18 Maliha Khan 19-EE-005 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 4.50

19 Masooma Naqvi 19-EE-103 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 2 5 5 4.14

20 Muneeb Mudassar 19-EE-016 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3.86

21 Zohaib Khan 19-EE-029 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3.79

22 Abubakar Dawood 19-EE-058 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3.79

23 M. Danish Nawaz 19-EE-062 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3.86

24 Eesha Durrani 19-EE-015 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4.07

25 Safeer Hussain 19-EE-039 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 4.50

26 M. Usama Saleem 19-EE-096 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 4.64

27 M. Umair 19-EE-080 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4.64

28 M. Saad Zafar 19-EE-020 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 4.07

29 Mohsin Raza 19-EE-022 4 4 4 4 4 5 1 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 3.64

30 Qasim Ali 19-EE-018 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4.07



31 M. Muhtashim 19-EE-033 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 4.07

32 M .Usman Farooq 19-EE-091 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 4.21

33 Hamad Ahmed 19-EE-048 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4.43

34 Shahbaz Ahmad 19-EE-202 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3.93

35 M.Ahmed Zaeem Khan 19-EE-059 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 4.43

36 Amaar Abbas 19-EE-184 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4.57

37 Mughees Ahmad Alvi 19-EE-171 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4.29

38 Obaid Ullah 19-EE-079 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 3 5 4.29

39 Imrana Noureen 19-EE-144 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 4.21

40 Wasif Ali 19-EE-157 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 3 4.36

41 Saba Akhtar 19-EE-003 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 3 4.43

42 Sawaira Iqbal 19-EE-081 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 3 4.43

43 Uzair Ayub 19-EE-077 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 4.29

44 Hammad Ahmad Khan 19-EE-164 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4.07

45 Hamza Habib 19-EE-165 4 1 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4.00

46 Ashad Ali Gillani 19-EE-168 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4.14

47 M. Atif Riaz 19-EE-011 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 4.36



48 M. Usman Ali 19-EE-092 4 5 5 4 5 3 2 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 4.21

49 Zahid Abbas 19-EE-025 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 2 4 5 5 4 4.57

50 Usama Hafeez 19-EE-117 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 4.64

51 Husnain Mushtaq 19-EE-166 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 4.50

52 M. Umer 19-EE-012 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 5 3 3 4.29

53 M. Qasim Hussain 19-EE-051 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 4.29

54 Hanzala Shafique 19-EE-070 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 4.36

55 M. Yousaf 19-EE-084 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 3.86

56 Mirza Fahad Baig 19-EE-105 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 4 5 5 4 4.50

57 Anas Zahid 19-EE-028 4 3 5 4 2 3 5 5 4 2 1 3 2 4 3.36

58 Dilawais Shams 19-EE-031 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3.64

59 M. Tariq Khan 19-EE-188 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 3.86

60 Umair Basheer 19-EE-069 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3.86

61 Fazal M. Sani 19-EE-073 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3.71

62 M. Khuzaima Khan 19-EE-101 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 4.57

63 Ahmed Fareed Khan 19-EE-013 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 4.57

64 Samid Ali Haider 19-EE-047 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 4.29



65 M. Umair 19-EE-119 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 4.29

66 Hassan Nawaz 19-EE-055 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 3 5 3 4.00

67 Ayesha Noor 19-EE-125 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3.86

68 M. Shehryar 19-EE-115 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4.57

69 M. Luqman 19-EE-170 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 4.50

70 M. Shahryar 19-EE-099 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4.36

71 Ashhad Ali Gillani 19-EE-169 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 4.00

72 Maaz Abbasi 19-EE-189 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1.00

73 Wajid haseeb 19-EE-014 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4.36

74 Muhammad Umer 19-EE-012 3 3 2 2 4 4 5 5 5 1 4 5 4 4 3.64

75 Hassan Nawaz 19-EE-055 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4.00

76 Umair Basheer 19-EE-069 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 1.86

77 Uzair Ayub 19-ee-077 4 4 2 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3.36

78 Laiba Zaheer 19-EE-017 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 2 4 4.14

79
Muhammad Usama 
Saleem

19-ee-096 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 4.21

80 Usama Hafeez 19-EE-117 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5.00

81 Mirza Fahad Baig 19-EE-105 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 4.50



82 Ali Hussnain 19-ee-074 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 1 4 3.36

83 Muhammad Luqman 19-EE-170 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4.14

84
Muhammad Qasim 
Hussain

19-EE-051 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 3.93

85 Ayesha Noor 19-EE-125 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 3.50

86 Syed Azan Shah 19-EE-134 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4.00

87
Muhammad Abdul 
Wahid 

19-EE-036 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 5 5 4 4 3 1 4 3.86

88 Husnain Mushtaq 19-EE-166 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 2 4 4.00

89 Muneeb Ahmed 19-EE-035 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 2 2 3 3.36

90
Muhammad Danish 
Nawaz 

19-EE-062 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 4.64

91 Muneeb Mudassar 19-EE-016 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 4 4 5 4.50

92 Sikandar Ahmed 19-ee-122 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 4.00

93 Bilal niazi 18-ee-033 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 4 3.79

94 Talha Azhar 19-EE-065 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 1 1 3 3.14

95 Laiba Asad 19-EE-038 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 2 3 3.50

96
Mohammad Inam Ul 
Islam 

19-EE-172 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 3.86

97 Waleed Sajid 19-EE-147 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 2 4 3 2 3.21

98
Muhammad Shoaib 
Waseem

19-EE-158 5 3 3 4 2 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4.21



99 Hanzala Shafique 19-EE-070 5 4 3 5 1 2 5 5 5 1 3 3 1 3 3.29

100 Samid Ali Haider 19-EE-047 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 1 4 3.86

101 Hamza Saleem 19-EE-149 4 5 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 3 3 1 3 3.79

102 Naveed Ali 19-EE-026 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4.14

103
Muhammad Aneeque 
Akhlaq khan 

19-EE-023 1 5 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 1 5 2.71

104 Muhammad Anas 17-EE-050 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5.00

105 Muhammad Atif Riaz 19-ee-011 2 2 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 2 2 2 2 3.21

106 Sawaira Iqbal 19-EE-081 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 4.64

107 Muhammad Umair 19-EE-119 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4.00

108
Muhammad Usama 
Noor

19-EE-037 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4.00

109 Qasim Ali 19-EE-018 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 2 5 2 3 4 2 3.86

110 Hamza Ali 19-EE-066 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 5 2 4.57

111 Hammad Ahmad khan 19-EE-164 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5.00

112 Zulnorain Bashir 19-EE-006 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5.00

113 Muhammad Bilal 19-EE-160 1 3 2 1 3 2 5 3 4 2 3 1 1 3 2.43

114
Usama Abbdur 
Rehman 

19-EE-126 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4.43

115 Zohaib Arshad 19-EE-024 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5.00



116 Jawad ali 19-EE-144 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 3 3 4 4.43

117 Imrana 19-EE-141 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1.00

118
Muhammad Usman 
Farooq 

19-EE-091 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 3 3 3.50

119
Muhammad Umer 
Rehman 

19-EE-155 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 2 4 5 1 4 3.14

120
Muhammad Tariq 
Khan 

19-ee-188 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4.07

121 Sharoon John 19-EE-181 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 5 3 5 4.36

122 Amaar Abbas 19-EE-184 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4.93

123 Samar khalid 19-EE-052 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4.00

124 Mubeen Kaleem 19-EE-100 4 3 4 4 3 2 5 4 5 4 2 2 1 2 3.21

125 Masaab Shah 19-EE-078 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5.00

126 Zeeshan Aslam 19-EE-123 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4.00

127 Muhammad Basil 19-EE-114 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1.00

128 Bilal Haider 19-EE-071 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5.00

129
Muhammad Uzair 
Athar 

19-EE-094 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 4.29

4.02 3.94 3.87 4.06 4.18 4.09 4.42 4.38 4.25 3.85 3.93 4.12 3.75 3.85



Q1. Q2. Q3. Q4. Q5. Q6 Q7 Q8. Q9. Q10. Q11. Q12. Q13. Q14. 
S.No Name Reg.no 1. Are you 

satisfied 
with the 

theoretical 
and practical 
knowledge 
gained in 

the 
program?

2. Is the 
program 

effective in 
developing 
analytical 

and problem 
solving skills?

3. How good 
are you in 

using 
modern IT 

tools?

4. Has the 
program 

developed 
independent 
thinking an 

investigating 
skill in you?

5. Are you 
satisfied 

with your 
communicati

on skills?

6. Can you 
demonstrate 
the skills of 
designing in 

your 
engineering 
discipline?

7. Do you 
think you 

can 
effectively 
work as a 

member of a 
team?

8. 
Sometimes, 
engineers 

are required 
to make 
decisions 

which may 
not be 

popular but 
are based on 
professional 

facts. Are 
you 

motivated 
to make 

9. Do you 
believe that 

continual 
updating of 
knowledge 
is essential 

for 
professional 
improvemen

t?

10. Is the 
program too 
heavy and 

induces a lot 
of pressure?

11. Were 
the 

environment
s conducive 
for creating 
sustainable 
solutions of 
problems?

Have your 
studies 

given you 
the 

confidence 
to 

contribute in 
managing a 

project?

13. Are you 
satisfied 

with the co-
curricular 
and extra-
curricular 
activities?

14. Are you 
motivated 
to benefit 
the society 

by practicing 
your 

profession?

1 M. Nabeel Tahir 19-EE-044 4 4 3 2 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 3

2 Muhammad Anas 19-EE-050 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4

3 Eman Dilawar 19-EE-175 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 3

4 Bilal M.Khan 19-EE-106 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 3

5 Zulnoraine Bashir 19-EE-006 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 3

6 Zohaib Arshad 19-EE-024 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 4

7 Muzammil Zia 19-EE-161 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 3 4 2 5

8 Jawad Ali 19-EE-144 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5

9 M. Inam ul Uslam 19-EE-172 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 5

10 M. Umar Athar 19-EE-108 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 4

11 Rasikh Mehmood 18-EE-120 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4

12 Rehmat Ali 19-EE-086 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4

13 Haris Masood 19-EE-102 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 2

DIRECTORATE OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND COLLABORATIONS
EXIT SURVEY RESULTS BATCH 2019 - ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT



14 Faheem Abdullah 19-EE-041 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 3

15 Raja Farasat Ali 19-EE-131 5 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 5 3

16 Muddassir Shabbir 19-EE-045 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 5 4

17 Zaryas Ahmed 19-EE-167 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 5 3

18 Maliha Khan 19-EE-005 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 5

19 Masooma Naqvi 19-EE-103 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 2 5 5

20 Muneeb Mudassar 19-EE-016 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

21 Zohaib Khan 19-EE-029 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3

22 Abubakar Dawood 19-EE-058 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3

23 M. Danish Nawaz 19-EE-062 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

24 Eesha Durrani 19-EE-015 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4

25 Safeer Hussain 19-EE-039 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 3

26 M. Usama Saleem 19-EE-096 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4

27 M. Umair 19-EE-080 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5

28 M. Saad Zafar 19-EE-020 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3

29 Mohsin Raza 19-EE-022 4 4 4 4 4 5 1 3 2 4 4 4 4 4

30 Qasim Ali 19-EE-018 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3

31 M. Muhtashim 19-EE-033 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 3

32 M .Usman Farooq 19-EE-091 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 4

33 Hamad Ahmed 19-EE-048 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5

34 Shahbaz Ahmad 19-EE-202 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3



35
M.Ahmed Zaeem 
Khan

19-EE-059 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 5

36 Amaar Abbas 19-EE-184 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4

37 Mughees Ahmad Alvi 19-EE-171 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3

38 Obaid Ullah 19-EE-079 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 3 5

39 Imrana Noureen 19-EE-144 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 4

40 Wasif Ali 19-EE-157 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 3

41 Saba Akhtar 19-EE-003 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 3

42 Sawaira Iqbal 19-EE-081 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 3

43 Uzair Ayub 19-EE-077 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 3

44
Hammad Ahmad 
Khan

19-EE-164 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5

45 Hamza Habib 19-EE-165 4 1 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4

46 Ashad Ali Gillani 19-EE-168 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4

47 M. Atif Riaz 19-EE-011 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 4

48 M. Usman Ali 19-EE-092 4 5 5 4 5 3 2 4 5 5 4 5 4 4

49 Zahid Abbas 19-EE-025 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 2 4 5 5 4

50 Usama Hafeez 19-EE-117 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4

51 Husnain Mushtaq 19-EE-166 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4

52 M. Umer 19-EE-012 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 5 3 3

53 M. Qasim Hussain 19-EE-051 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 3

54 Hanzala Shafique 19-EE-070 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 3

55 M. Yousaf 19-EE-084 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4



56 Mirza Fahad Baig 19-EE-105 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 4 5 5 4

57 Anas Zahid 19-EE-028 4 3 5 4 2 3 5 5 4 2 1 3 2 4

58 Dilawais Shams 19-EE-031 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3

59 M. Tariq Khan 19-EE-188 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 3

60 Umair Basheer 19-EE-069 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4

61 Fazal M. Sani 19-EE-073 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4

62 M. Khuzaima Khan 19-EE-101 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5

63 Ahmed Fareed Khan 19-EE-013 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5

64 Samid Ali Haider 19-EE-047 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 4

65 M. Umair 19-EE-119 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 4

66 Hassan Nawaz 19-EE-055 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 3 5 3

67 Ayesha Noor 19-EE-125 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4

68 M. Shehryar 19-EE-115 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4

69 M. Luqman 19-EE-170 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5

70 M. Shahryar 19-EE-099 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4

71 Ashhad Ali Gillani 19-EE-169 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 5

72 Maaz Abbasi 19-EE-189 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

73 Wajid haseeb 19-EE-014 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4

74 Muhammad Umer 19-EE-012 3 3 2 2 4 4 5 5 5 1 4 5 4 4

75 Hassan Nawaz 19-EE-055 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

76 Umair Basheer 19-EE-069 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2



77 Uzair Ayub 19-ee-077 4 4 2 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3

78 Laiba Zaheer 19-EE-017 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 2 4

79
Muhammad Usama 
Saleem

19-ee-096 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 4

80 Usama Hafeez 19-EE-117 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

81 Mirza Fahad Baig 19-EE-105 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 5

82 Ali Hussnain 19-ee-074 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 1 4

83 Muhammad Luqman 19-EE-170 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4

84
Muhammad Qasim 
Hussain

19-EE-051 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 3

85 Ayesha Noor 19-EE-125 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 3

86 Syed Azan Shah 19-EE-134 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

87
Muhammad Abdul 
Wahid 

19-EE-036 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 5 5 4 4 3 1 4

88 Husnain Mushtaq 19-EE-166 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 2 4

89 Muneeb Ahmed 19-EE-035 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 2 2 3

90
Muhammad Danish 
Nawaz 

19-EE-062 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5

91 Muneeb Mudassar 19-EE-016 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 4 4 5

92 Sikandar Ahmed 19-ee-122 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4

93 Bilal niazi 18-ee-033 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 4

94 Talha Azhar 19-EE-065 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 1 1 3

95 Laiba Asad 19-EE-038 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 2 3

96
Mohammad Inam Ul 
Islam 

19-EE-172 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 3

97 Waleed Sajid 19-EE-147 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 2 4 3 2



98
Muhammad Shoaib 
Waseem

19-EE-158 5 3 3 4 2 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5

99 Hanzala Shafique 19-EE-070 5 4 3 5 1 2 5 5 5 1 3 3 1 3

100 Samid Ali Haider 19-EE-047 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 1 4

101 Hamza Saleem 19-EE-149 4 5 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 3 3 1 3

102 Naveed Ali 19-EE-026 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4

103
Muhammad 
Aneeque Akhlaq 
khan 

19-EE-023 1 5 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 1 5

104 Muhammad Anas 17-EE-050 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

105 Muhammad Atif Riaz 19-ee-011 2 2 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 2 2 2 2

106 Sawaira Iqbal 19-EE-081 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5

107 Muhammad Umair 19-EE-119 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

108
Muhammad Usama 
Noor

19-EE-037 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

109 Qasim Ali 19-EE-018 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 2 5 2 3 4 2

110 Hamza Ali 19-EE-066 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 5 2

111
Hammad Ahmad 
khan 

19-EE-164 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

112 Zulnorain Bashir 19-EE-006 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

113 Muhammad Bilal 19-EE-160 1 3 2 1 3 2 5 3 4 2 3 1 1 3

114
Usama Abbdur 
Rehman 

19-EE-126 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4

115 Zohaib Arshad 19-EE-024 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

116 Jawad ali 19-EE-144 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 3 3 4

117 Imrana 19-EE-141 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

118
Muhammad Usman 
Farooq 

19-EE-091 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 3 3



119
Muhammad Umer 
Rehman 

19-EE-155 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 2 4 5 1 4

120
Muhammad Tariq 
Khan 

19-ee-188 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

121 Sharoon John 19-EE-181 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 5 3 5

122 Amaar Abbas 19-EE-184 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5

123 Samar khalid 19-EE-052 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

124 Mubeen Kaleem 19-EE-100 4 3 4 4 3 2 5 4 5 4 2 2 1 2

125 Masaab Shah 19-EE-078 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

126 Zeeshan Aslam 19-EE-123 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4

127 Muhammad Basil 19-EE-114 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

128 Bilal Haider 19-EE-071 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

129
Muhammad Uzair 
Athar 

19-EE-094 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5

4.05 3.95 3.88 4.06 4.18 4.08 4.40 4.35 4.21 3.80 3.88 4.05 3.67 3.78



No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 4 4 3 2 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 3

2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4

3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 3

4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 3

5 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 3

6 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 4

7 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 3 4 2 5  
8 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5

9 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 5

10 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 4

11 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4

12 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4

13 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 2

14 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 3

15 5 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 5 3

16 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 5 4

17 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 5 3

18 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 5

19 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 2 5 5

20 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

21 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3

22 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3

23 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

24 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4

DIRECTORATE OF QUALITY ASSURANCE & COLLABORATIONS
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
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25 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 3

26 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4

27 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5

28 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3

29 4 4 4 4 4 5 1 3 2 4 4 4 4 4

30 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3

31 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 3

32 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 4

33 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5

34 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3

35 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 5

36 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4

37 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3

38 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 3 5

39 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 4

40 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 3

41 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 3

42 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 3

43 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 3

44 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5

45 4 1 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4

46 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4

47 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 4

48 4 5 5 4 5 3 2 4 5 5 4 5 4 4

49 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 2 4 5 5 4

50 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4

51 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4

52 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 5 3 3

53 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 3

54 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 3



55 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4

56 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 4 5 5 4

57 4 3 5 4 2 3 5 5 4 2 1 3 2 4

58 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3

59 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 3

60 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4

61 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4

62 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5

63 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5

64 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 4

65 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 4

66 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 3 5 3

67 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4

68 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4

69 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5

70 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4

71 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 5

72 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

73 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4

74 3 3 2 2 4 4 5 5 5 1 4 5 4 4

75 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

76 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2

77 4 4 2 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3

78 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 2 4

79 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 4

80 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

81 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 5

82 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 1 4

83 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4

84 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 3



85 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 3

86 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

87 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 5 5 4 4 3 1 4

88 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 2 4

89 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 2 2 3

90 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5

91 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 4 4 5

92 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4

93 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 4

94 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 1 1 3

95 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 2 3

96 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 3

97 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 2 4 3 2

98 5 3 3 4 2 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5

99 4 4 3 5 1 2 5 5 5 1 3 3 1 3

100 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 1 4

101 4 5 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 3 3 1 3

102 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4

103 1 5 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 1 5

104 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

105 2 2 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 2 2 2 2

106 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5

107 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

108 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

109 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 2 5 2 3 4 2

110 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 5 2

111 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

112 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

113 1 3 2 1 3 2 5 3 4 2 3 1 1 3

114 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4



115 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

116 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 3 3 4

117 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

118 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 3 3

119 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 2 4 5 1 4

120 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

121 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 5 3 5

122 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5

123 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

124 4 3 4 4 3 2 5 4 5 4 2 2 1 2

125 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

126 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4

127 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

128 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

129 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5

Questio
ns

Highly 
Satisfied

Satisfied
Uncertai

n
Unsatisfi

ed

Highly 
Unsatisfi

ed
Total Sr. NO

Highly 
Satisfied

Satisfied
Uncertai

n
Dissatisfi

ed

Highly 
Dissatisfi

ed

1 38 73 10 2 6 129 1 29% 57% 8% 2% 5%

2 29 75 19 2 4 129 2 22% 58% 15% 2% 3%

3 33 61 26 4 5 129 3 26% 47% 20% 3% 4%

4 45 61 14 4 5 129 4 35% 47% 11% 3% 4%

5 53 58 11 2 5 129 5 41% 45% 9% 2% 4%

6 48 57 15 4 5 129 6 37% 44% 12% 3% 4%

7 73 46 3 2 5 129 7 57% 36% 2% 2% 4%

8 66 51 7 1 4 129 8 51% 40% 5% 1% 3%



9 54 59 9 3 4 129 9 42% 46% 7% 2% 3%

10 38 51 23 10 7 129 10 29% 40% 18% 8% 5%

11 32 63 24 6 4 129 11 25% 49% 19% 5% 3%

12 51 51 16 5 6 129 12 40% 40% 12% 4% 5%

13 36 52 18 9 14 129 13 28% 40% 14% 7% 11%

14 30 53 36 7 3 129 14 23% 41% 28% 5% 2%

Q1. Are you satisfied with the theoretical and practical 
knowledge gained in the program?

Q2.  Is the program effective in developing analytical and 
problem solving skills?

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied



Q3. How good are you in using modern IT tools? Q4.Has the program developed independent thinking an 
investigating skill in you?

Q5. Are you satisfied with your communication skills?
Q6.Can you demonstrate the skills of designing in your 
engineering discipline?

29%

57%

8%
1%5%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied

22%

58%

15%

2%3%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied

26%

47%

20%

3%4%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied

35%

47%

11%

3% 4%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied

4%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied



Q7.  Do you think you can effectively work as a member of a 
team?

Q8. Sometimes, engineers are required to make decisions 
which may not be popular but are based on professional facts. 
Are you motivated to make such decisions?

Q9. Do you believe that continual updating of knowledge is 
essential for professional improvement?

Q10.  Is the program too heavy and induces a lot of pressure?

41%

45%

8%
2%4%

37%

44%

12%

3% 4%

57%
36%

2%1%4%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied

51%
40%

5%1%3%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied

7%
2%3%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied

8%
5%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied



Q11. Were the environments conducive for creating 
sustainable solutions of problems?

Q12. Have your studies given you the confidence to 
contribute in managing a project?

Q13. Are you satisfied with the co-curricular and extra-
curricular activities? 

Q14. Are you motivated to benefit the society by practicing 
your profession?

42%

46%

7%
2%

29%

40%

18%

8%
5%

25%

49%

18%

5% 3%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied

39%

40%

12%

4% 5%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied

28%7%

11%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied

23%

6% 2%

Highly Satisfied Satisfied Uncertain Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied



40%

14%

41%

28%



PLO / 
Questions

PLO 1 PLO 2 PLO 3 PLO 4 PLO 5 PLO 6 PLO 7 PLO 8 PLO 9 PLO 10 PLO 11 PLO 12 Feedback%

Q-1 4.02 80%

Q-2 3.94 3.94 79%

Q-3 3.87 77%

Q-4 4.06 81%

Q-5 4.18 84%

Q-6 4.09 82%

Q-7 4.42 88%

Q-8 4.38 4.38 4.38 88%

Q-9 4.25 85%

Q-10 77%

Q-11 79%

Q-12 82%

Q-13 75%

Q-14 77%

DIRECTORATE OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND COLLABORATIONS

EXIT SURVEY RESULTS - BATCH 2019
PLOs and Exit Survey Questions Mapping: 129 students

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
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PLO ACHIEVEMENT THROUGH EXIT SURVEY - BATCH 2019
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